

Corporation of the Town of Newmarket By-law 2020-65

A By-law to appoint a Deputy Treasurer for the Town of Newmarket.

Whereas s. 286 (2) of the Municipal Act, 2001, as amended, provides that a municipality may appoint a Deputy Treasurer;

And whereas By-law 2012-17 appointed a Deputy Treasurer for the Town of Newmarket;

And whereas the Council of the Town of Newmarket deems it advisable to repeal said By-law 2012-17 and to appoint a new Deputy Treasurer;

Therefore be it enacted by the Council of the Corporation of the Town of Newmarket as follows:

- 1. That Andrea Tang be appointed as Deputy Treasurer for the Town of Newmarket effective December 14, 2020 and to receive such salary or remuneration as from time to time may be determined by Council;
- 2. And that by-law 2012-17 be repealed.

Enacted this 14th day of December, 2020.

John Taylor, Mayor

Lisa Lyons, Town Clerk